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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Valladolid               

      Males               

         0 2.510497 0.26776 2.50589 100000 250.58901 99816.509 80.182518 

         1 0 0 0 99749.411 0 398997.64 79.383279 

         5 0.160318 0.476304 0.801253 99749.411 79.924505 498537.77 75.383279 

         10 0.457856 0.55145 2.286934 99669.486 227.93749 497836.23 70.441818 

         15 0.357642 0.488901 1.786576 99441.549 177.6599 496753.74 65.596963 

         20 0.318327 0.450572 1.590247 99263.889 157.85407 495885.8 60.709992 

         25 0.131469 0.469883 0.657114 99106.035 65.123947 495357.56 55.803101 

         30 0.947049 0.55966 4.72539 99040.911 468.00698 494174.14 50.83825 

         35 0.76272 0.565145 3.807284 98572.904 375.29502 492048.53 46.066335 

         40 1.266334 0.579774 6.314866 98197.609 620.10474 489685.13 41.231593 

         45 2.173243 0.537355 10.811861 97577.504 1054.9944 485447.08 36.475198 

         50 3.725631 0.561791 18.477326 96522.51 1783.4779 478704.87 31.844506 

         55 6.166078 0.564484 30.421912 94739.032 2882.1425 467419.06 27.391105 

         60 9.195627 0.520461 44.986264 91856.89 4132.2983 449376.47 23.161983 

         65 12.813567 0.494815 62.059222 87724.591 5444.1198 424871.53 19.130454 

         70 21.201965 0.534929 101.02889 82280.471 8312.7045 392072.35 15.23253 

         75 36.267643 0.562883 168.01994 73967.767 12428.06 342676.25 11.64382 

         80 68.896917 0.536329 297.03922 61539.707 18279.707 265319.66 8.426936 

         85 124.09718 0.482268 469.622 43260 20315.848 163709.19 5.854634 

         90 214.50153 0.45126 675.15804 22944.153 15490.929 72218.267 3.903491 

         95 429.72859 2.32705 1000 7453.2235 7453.2235 17344.025 2.32705 

      Females               

         0 1.314018 0.044627 1.31237 100000 131.23702 99874.62 86.049693 

         1 0.104533 0.234973 0.417997 99868.763 41.744847 399347.31 85.162712 

         5 0.085345 0.621858 0.426657 99827.018 42.591902 499054.56 81.197932 

         10 0 0 0 99784.426 0 498922.13 76.231263 

         15 0 0 0 99784.426 0 498922.13 71.231263 

         20 0.253039 0.474026 1.264355 99784.426 126.16293 498590.34 66.231263 

         25 0.059734 0.962295 0.298668 99658.263 29.764738 498285.71 61.312109 

         30 0.24297 0.599158 1.214259 99628.499 120.97485 497900.03 56.328989 

         35 0.493027 0.608304 2.462758 99507.524 245.06295 497057.67 51.393828 

         40 0.649429 0.591824 3.242849 99262.461 321.89315 495655.36 46.513202 

         45 1.817461 0.61304 9.055463 98940.568 895.95262 492969.35 41.6549 

         50 2.051549 0.527468 10.208266 98044.615 1000.8655 487858.37 37.007541 

         55 2.961771 0.515852 14.703434 97043.75 1426.8764 481764.65 32.36202 

         60 4.352791 0.496545 21.528066 95616.873 2058.4464 472902.69 27.806464 

         65 5.090377 0.55358 25.165943 93558.427 2354.486 462536.69 23.36363 

         70 8.484127 0.58597 41.688441 91203.941 3802.1501 448148.68 18.895321 

         75 18.916004 0.554917 90.759414 87401.791 7932.5353 419355.77 14.589851 

         80 38.373809 0.501972 175.13391 79469.255 13917.761 362689.07 10.769238 

         85 77.863247 0.529365 329.02951 65551.494 21568.376 277003.29 7.522852 

         90 158.38254 0.483149 561.91877 43983.118 24714.94 156045.86 4.913952 

         95 320.6817 3.118357 1000 19268.179 19268.179 60085.059 3.118357 

 


